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Motor Vehicle Thefts

Source: National Insurance Crime Bureau – www.nicb.org/news/reports-statistics



Connecticut MV thefts and arrests

Change 

1996-

2016

Change 

2015-

2016

Arrests under 18 -68% 61%

Arrests 18 and up -49% 25%

Reported MV Thefts -56% 9%

Source: Crime in Connecticut, DESPP



MV theft rate – national rate vs. Connecticut

Source: FBI UCR



Youth arrests and incarceration

25

3
0

7

2
0

6
7

5
4

9
8

5
4

4
6

5
5

4
8

1
0

207

1
9

5
2

5
4

1
3

5
2

3
5

5
6

1
4

9

1
5

2

1
7

3
2

5
1

2
0

4
9

3
7

5
6

8
1

1
5

1
3

6

1
5

1
0

4
8

0
2

4
7

5
0

5378

8

9
2

1
3

9
1

4
8

9
4

4
9

2
7

5
6

7
6

1
1

6
1

1
1

6
7

4
7

4
0

4
9

8
1

5591

1
7

6
5

1011

4
5

7
3

4
9

2
9

5
4

3
0

5

71

9
4

3

4
2

1
1

4788

5
3

2
4

3

5
7

8
1

3

3
8

1
0

4
5

0
2

5
1

5
0

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

<16 16-17 18-21 22-29 30-39 >40
Prisoners by Age Group

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

2014 2015 2016 2017

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

<10 10 to 12 13 to 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

A
rr

es
ts

Age of arrestee

Arrest by Age Group, 2009-2016

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Arrests

Incarceration

Sources: DESPP and DOC

-62%
-58%



Delinquency referrals

Source: CT Judicial Branch



Juvenile cases added

Source: CT Judicial Branch



Incarcerated youth – CJTS and DOC

Source: DCF and DOC



Juveniles in state facilities



2014 SJO transfers – larceny charge involved

Year of 

Birth

Arrest 

Record ID Statute Original Text

Arrest 

Date

Sentence for listed charges found on Judicial Conviction 

Website - Adult
1 INTERFERE WITH OFFCR/RESISTING 11/7/2014

LARCENY 1ST DEG 11/7/2014

2 CRIMINAL TROVER 2ND DEG 5/18/2014

INTERFERE WITH OFFCR/RESISTING 5/18/2014

LARCENY 1ST DEG 5/18/2014

3 INTERFERE WITH OFFCR/RESISTING 11/5/2014

LARCENY 1ST DEG 11/5/2014

4a INTERFERE WITH OFFCR/RESISTING 4/6/2014 30 Months Jail, Special Parole 66 Months

LARCENY 2ND DEG 4/6/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 4/6/2014

4b ROBBERY 1ST DEG 10/22/2014

5 LARCENY 1ST DEG 10/30/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG-FIREARM THREAT 10/30/2014

6 ASSAULT 1ST DEG 11/21/2014  5 Years Jail, Execution Suspended, Probation 5 Years

LARCENY 2ND DEG 11/21/2014

POSSESS WEAPON ON SCHOOL GRNDS 11/21/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 11/21/2014

7 LARCENY 2ND DEG 8/3/2014 8 Years Jail, Execution Suspended After 42 Months, Probation 3 Years

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 8/3/2014

8 BREACH OF PEACE 2ND DEG 9/25/2014 6 Years Jail, Execution Suspended After 30 Months, Probation 3 Years

CRIMINAL TROVER 2ND DEG 9/25/2014

INTERFERE WITH OFFCR/RESISTING 9/25/2014

LARCENY 2ND FROM PERSON SJO 9/25/2014

LARCENY 3RD DEG 9/25/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 9/25/2014

9 ASSAULT 1ST DEG 10/2/2014 10 Years Jail, Execution Suspended After 3 Years, Probation 1079 Days

LARCENY 2ND DEG 10/2/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 10/2/2014

10a BURGLARY 3RD DEG 3/18/2014  5 Years Jail, Execution Suspended, Probation 3 Years

LARCENY 1ST DEG 3/18/2014

10b LARCENY 1ST DEG 4/1/2014

1996

1996

1997

1996

1998

1996

1998

2000

1998

1997



2014 SJO transfers – larceny charge involved

Year of 

Birth

Arrest 

Record ID Statute Original Text

Arrest 

Date

Sentence for listed charges found on Judicial Conviction 

Website - Adult
1998 11 LARCENY 1ST DEG 12/10/2014 1 Year Jail, Execution Suspended, Probation 2 Years

12 LARCENY 6TH DEG 8/14/2014 10 Years Jail, Execution Suspended, Probation 3 Years

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 8/14/2014

13 INTERFERE WITH OFFCR/RESISTING 7/30/2014

LARCENY 1ST DEG 7/30/2014

14 LARCENY 4TH DEG 11/8/2014 5 Years Jail, Execution Suspended, Probation 3 Years; 18 months for a VOP

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 11/8/2014

15 ILL USE OF FACSIMILE FIREARM 10/1/2014 7 Years Jail, Execution Suspended After 30 Months, Probation 3 Years

LARCENY 2ND FROM PERSON SJO 10/1/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 10/1/2014

16 BURGLARY 1ST DEG 8/8/2014

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2ND DEG 8/8/2014

LARCENY 3RD DEG 8/8/2014

17a BREACH OF PEACE 2ND DEG 10/2/2014 3 Years Jail, Special Parole 9 Years

CARRYING A DANGEROUS WEAPON 10/2/2014

ILL USE OF FACSIMILE FIREARM 10/2/2014

KIDNAP 1ST DEG-FIREARM 10/2/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 10/2/2014

THREATENING  2ND DEG 10/2/2014

17b ROBBERY 1ST DEG 10/2/2014

17c LARCENY 2ND DEG 10/30/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG-FIREARM THREAT 10/30/2014

18a BURGLARY 1ST DEG 5/20/2014 10 Years Jail, Execution Suspended After 4 Years, Probation 5 Years

INTERFERE WITH OFFCR/RESISTING 5/20/2014

LARCENY 3RD DEG 5/20/2014

18b BURGLARY 1ST DEG 6/20/2014

LARCENY 6TH DEG 6/20/2014

19 LARCENY 1ST DEG 8/3/2014 1 Year Jail

USE MOTOR VEHICLE WO PRMISSION 8/3/2014

20 LARCENY 4TH DEG 12/12/2014 10 Years Jail, Execution Suspended After 2 Years, Probation 5 Years

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 12/12/2014

1998
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1998

1997

1998

1997

1997



2014 SJO transfers – larceny charge involved

Year of 

Birth

Arrest 

Record ID Statute Original Text

Arrest 

Date

Sentence for listed charges found on Judicial Conviction 

Website - Adult
21 BURGLARY 1ST DEG 8/8/2014 5 Years Jail, Execution Suspended After 18 Months, Probation 5 Years

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2ND DEG 8/8/2014

LARCENY 3RD DEG 8/8/2014

22 ASSAULT 3RD DEG 6/25/2014 5 Years Jail, Execution Suspended After 18 Months, Probation 3 Years

LARCENY 3RD DEG 6/25/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 6/25/2014

23a LARCENY 1ST DEG 8/3/2014

USE MOTOR VEHICLE WO PRMISSION 8/3/2014

23b INTERFERE WITH OFFCR/RESISTING 12/3/2014

LARCENY 1ST DEG 12/3/2014

24 BURGLARY 1ST DEG 6/11/2014 10 Years Jail, Execution Suspended After 3 Years, Probation 3 Years

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2ND DEG 6/11/2014

LARCENY 3RD DEG 6/11/2014

STEALING FIREARM 6/11/2014

25a ROBBERY 1ST DEG-FIREARM THREAT 6/19/2014 10 Years Jail, Execution Suspended After 2 Years, Probation 3 Years

25b ROBBERY 1ST DEG 6/19/2014

25c ROBBERY 1ST DEG 9/26/2013

25d LARCENY 6TH DEG 10/25/2013

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 10/25/2013

26 INTERFERE WITH OFFCR/RESISTING 11/7/2014

LARCENY 1ST DEG 11/7/2014

1996 27 ROBBERY 1ST DEG 1/27/2014

28 LARCENY 1ST DEG 8/3/2014

USE MOTOR VEHICLE WO PRMISSION 8/3/2014

29 LARCENY 2ND DEG 9/3/2014 25 Years Jail

MURDER-COMMISSION OF FELONY 9/3/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 9/3/2014

STEALING FIREARM 9/3/2014

30 ILL USE OF FACSIMILE FIREARM 4/20/2014

LARCENY 2ND DEG 4/20/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 4/20/2014

1996

1996

1996

1999

1998

1997

1998

1998

1998



2014 SJO transfers – larceny charge involved
Year of 

Birth

Arrest 

Record ID Statute Original Text

Arrest 

Date

Sentence for listed charges found on Judicial Conviction 

Website - Adult
31 ASSAULT 1ST DEG 10/2/2014 10 Years Jail, Execution Suspended After 2 Years, Probation 3 Years

LARCENY 2ND DEG 10/2/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 10/2/2014

UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT 1ST DEG 10/2/2014

32a LARCENY 1ST-VAL PROP.>$20,000 5/29/2014

32b LARCENY 5TH DEG 7/15/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 7/15/2014

33 LARCENY 2ND FROM PERSON SJO 10/1/2014 5 Years Jail, Execution Suspended, Probation 3 Year

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 10/1/2014

34 BURGLARY 1ST DEG 9/4/2014

LARCENY 3RD DEG 9/4/2014

35 BURGLARY 1ST DEG 10/2/2014

LARCENY 6TH DEG 10/2/2014

36 LARCENY 6TH DEG 8/19/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 8/19/2014

THREATENING 1ST DEG 8/19/2014

37 BURGLARY 1ST DEG 6/25/2014

LARCENY 4TH DEG 6/25/2014

38 ASSAULT 1ST DEG 11/15/2014 8 Years Jail, Execution Suspended After 18 Months, Probation 3 Years

INTERFERE WITH OFFCR/RESISTING 11/15/2014 30 Months Jail - VOP

LARCENY 2ND DEG 11/15/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 11/15/2014

TAMPERING-PHYSICAL EVIDENCE 11/15/2014

39 OPERATE MV WITHOUT LICENSE 8/5/2014

RECKLESS DRIVING 8/5/2014

USE MOTOR VEHICLE WO PRMISSION 8/5/2014

40 LARCENY 5TH DEG 6/18/2014 7 Years Jail, Execution Suspended, Probation 5 Years

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 6/18/2014 7 Years Jail, Execution Suspended After 25 Months, Probation 1818 Days-VOP

41 LARCENY 2ND DEG 9/11/2014 32 Years Jail

MURDER-COMMISSION OF FELONY 9/11/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 9/11/2014

STEALING FIREARM 9/11/2014

1998
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1996
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2014 SJO transfers – larceny charge involved

Year of 

Birth

Arrest 

Record ID Statute Original Text

Arrest 

Date

Sentence for listed charges found on Judicial Conviction 

Website - Adult
42 INTERFERE WITH OFFCR/RESISTING 4/1/2014

LARCENY 1ST DEG 4/1/2014

43 INTERFERE WITH OFFCR/RESISTING 4/1/2014 54 Months Jail, but lumped in with an adult charge

LARCENY 1ST DEG 4/1/2014

LARCENY 3RD DEG 4/1/2014

44 LARCENY 2ND DEG 9/5/2014

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 9/5/2014

45a CRIMINAL TROVER 2ND DEG 9/2/2014

LARCENY 1ST DEG 9/2/2014

45b ASSLT PB SFTY/EMT/TRANST/HLTH 10/30/2014

CRIMINAL TROVER 2ND DEG 10/30/2014

INTERFERE WITH OFFCR/RESISTING 10/30/2014

LARCENY 1ST DEG 10/30/2014

RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT 1ST DEG 10/30/2014

RISK OF INJURY TO CHILD 10/30/2014

45c LARCENY 1ST DEG 10/31/2014

46 INTERFERE WITH OFFCR/RESISTING 8/3/2014 1 Year Jail, Execution Suspended After 1 Day, Probation 3 Years

LARCENY 1ST DEG 8/3/2014

USE MOTOR VEHICLE WO PRMISSION 8/3/2014

47 BURGLARY 1ST DEG 7/11/2014

LARCENY 4TH DEG 7/11/2014

48 BURGLARY 1ST DEG 9/15/2014

CRIMINAL TROVER 2ND DEG 9/15/2014

LARCENY 1ST DEG 9/15/2014

LARCENY 3RD DEG 9/15/2014

TAMPERING-PHYSICAL EVIDENCE 9/15/2014
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2014 SJO transfers – larceny charge involved

Year of 

Birth

Arrest 

Record ID Statute Original Text

Arrest 

Date

Sentence for listed charges found on Judicial Conviction 

Website - Adult
49a BURGLARY 1ST DEG 5/20/2014 10 Years Jail, Execution Suspended After 30 Months, Probation 3 Years-VOP

LARCENY 3RD DEG 5/20/2014

49b BURGLARY 1ST DEG 6/12/2014

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2ND DEG 6/12/2014

LARCENY 3RD DEG 6/12/2014

STEALING FIREARM 6/12/2014

49c BURGLARY 1ST DEG 7/11/2014

LARCENY 1ST DEG 7/11/2014

50 BURGLARY 1ST DEG 10/17/2014  9 Years Jail, Execution Suspended, Probation 5 Years

LARCENY 6TH DEG 10/17/2014

VIOL PROBATION WHILE 16 OR 17Y 10/17/2014

51 LARCENY 2ND FROM PERSON SJO 11/17/2014 8 Years Jail, Execution Suspended After 3 Years, Probation 3 Years

ROBBERY 1ST DEG 11/17/2014

1997

1998

1999



www.ct.gov/opm/CriminalJustice/Research


